
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:662
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013
STRENGTH OF CPWD OFFICIALS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of CPWD officials, category and post-wise;

(b) the details of national projects undertaken by CPWD during the last three year;

(c) the details of national projects undertaken by the Public Undertakings under the Adminitrative control of his Ministry during the last three years;

(d) whether the Government is entrusting its projects to various Public Undertakings and not to CPWD; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) A statement is appended at Annexure 'A'.

(b) Datails are given at Annexure 'B'.

(c) A statement is appended at Annexure 'C'.

(d) & (e) The Government has also entrusted National Buildings Contruction Corporation Limited to take up civil and electrical projects of the Government. Details are given at Annexure-'C'.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

